Industrial contactors
9 - 10 - 12 - 18 - 24 - 32 -50 - 74 A
Industrial
motors
Pump control
Panels for
electrical
distribution

6K
SERIES
Ordering information
Exemple:   6K series, industrial contactor, 3 contacts, 230 V AC, all NO contacts, 24 A AC3-400 V
A B C D
6 K . 1 3 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 4 3 2 4
Series
Type
0 =   Mini Contactor
1 = Contactor
Number of Poles
3 = 3 Poles
4 = 4 Poles
Coil version
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC (only for 6K.04)
Coil voltage
024 = 24 V
110 = 110 V AC
230 = 230 V AC
B: Contact circuit
3 = All NO Poles
7 = 3 NO + 1 NC
8 = 3 NO + 1 NO
A:  Contact
material
4= AgSn02
CD: Reated Current AC3
09 = 9 A
10 = 10 A
12 = 12 A
18 = 18 A
24 = 24 A
32 = 32 A
50 = 50 A
74 = 74 A
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Type A B CD
6K.04 4 3 - 7 - 8 09 - 12
6K.14 4 3 - 7 - 8 10 - 18
6K.13 4 3 24 - 32 - 50 - 74
Technical data
Short circuit protection 6K.04 6K.14 6K.13 - 4324/4332 6K.13 - 4350/4374
Rated conditional short circuit current kA 3 10 10 10
Back-up fuse A 40 (gL/gG type) 63 100 160
Terminals Solid and stranded cable
6K.04 6K.14 6K.13 - 4324/4332 6K.13 - 4350/4374
Max. wire size mm2 1 x 2.5 1 x 6 1 x 25 1 x 50
AWG 1 x 14 1 x 10 1 x 10 1 x 10
Min. wire size mm2 1 x 0.5 1 x 0.75 1 x 1.5 1 x 4
AWG 1 x 18 1 x 18 1 x 16 1 x 12
Screw torque Nm 0.8 0.8 2.5 3.5
Wire strip length  mm 8 11 13 20
Other data 6K.04 6K.14 6K.13 - 4324/4332 6K.13 - 4350 6K.13 - 4374
Shock resistance NO/NC g 5/5 10/6 8/— 8/— 8/—
Power lost per pole AC3-400 V   W 0.20 0.35 1.3 2.2 5.5
7
A
6K
SERIES
6K SERIES
Industrial contactors
VI